OP \$65.00 270513

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
III he Monev Store, LLC	FORMERLY The Money Store,	06/26/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY
	Inc.	00/20/2000	COMPANY: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wachovia Bank, N.A.	
Street Address:	301 S. College Street, 30th Fl, NC0630	
Internal Address:	One Wachovia Center	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28288-0630	
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2705194	HOMEQ
Registration Number:	2719748	HOMEQ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)715-4498

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (704) 383-2168

Email: eileen.dunlap@wachovia.com

Correspondent Name: Eileen S. Dunlap

Address Line 1: 301 S. College Street, 30th Fl, NC0630

Address Line 2: One Wachovia Center

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28288-0630

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WB2006002656
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eileen S. Dunlap

TRADEMARK REEL: 003343 FRAME: 0818

900052689

Signature:	/eileen s. dunlap/	
Date:	07/07/2006	
Total Attachments: 7 source=Assignment from Money Store to Wachovia Bank#page1.tif source=Assignment from Money Store to Wachovia Bank#page2.tif source=Money Store LLC corp documents#page1.tif source=Money Store LLC corp documents#page2.tif		

source=Money Store LLC corp documents#page3.tif source=Money Store LLC corp documents#page4.tif source=Money Store LLC corp documents#page5.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003343 FRAME: 0819

REEL: 003343 FRAME: 0820

TRADEMARK

VESIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

the service marks (the "Marks") and the registrations thereof (the "Registrations") identified as follows: business at 1620 East Roseville Parkway, Roseville, California 95661 (the "Assignor"), is the owner of Whereas The Money Store, LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company, having a place of

For HOMEQ (Stylized); and U.S. Service Mark Registration No. 2,705,194, Dated April 8, 2003

For: HOMEQ (Stylized) U.S. Service Mark Registration No. 2,719,748, Dated May 27, 2003

Whereas Wachovia Bank, N.A., a national banking association organized and existing under the

laws of the United States of America, with a principal office and place of business at 301 S. College

Street, 30th floor, One Wachovia Center, Charlotte, NC 28288-0630, (the "Assignee"), is desirous of

acquiring said Marks;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is

hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee the entire right, title and

interest in and to the said Marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks,

and the above-identified application for Registration of the Marks.

Vasignor: THE MONEY STORE, LLC

Print Name: Jeffries, Jr. Koss E.

Title: Senior Vice President

Assignee: WACHOVIA BAUK,

(SEAL)

TRADEMARK

[NOTARY SEAL]

REEL: 003343 FRAME: 0821

COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

My commission expires:

COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

My commission expires:

foregoing instrument on behalf of the company.

[NOTARY SEAL]

Notary Public Siless S. D. Print Name:

I, Cilea, 2, Dallo a Notary Public of the County and State aforesaid, certify that Cermo County and State aforesaid, certify that Cermo County and schrowledged that Ackshe is Vice Cesider of Wachovia Bank, N.A., and that he/she, as being

Witness my hand and official seal, this 28th of June, 2006.

Witness my hand and official seal, this day of June, 2006.

liability company, personally came before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the

I, Labeth H. Herbard a Notary Public of the County and State aforesaid, certify that Ross E. Jeffries, Jr., of The Money Store, LLC, a limited

authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of the corporation.

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG

AFFIDAVIT OF MERGER

I, Ross E. Jeffries, Jr., being a duly appointed Senior Vice President and Secretary of The Money Store, LLC, do hereby certify as follows:

- 1. Effective December 31, 2002, The Money Store, Inc. merged into TMS Acquisition, LLC, as evidenced by a copy of the Certificate of Merger filed with the New Jersey State Treasurer, attached hereto as Exhibit "A"; and
- 2. Effective December 31, 2002, TMS Acquisition, LLC amended its Certificate of Formation to change the name of the limited liability company to "The Money Store, LLC", as evidenced by a copy of the Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation filed with the New Jersey State Treasurer, attached hereto as Exhibit "B."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the seal of this Company on the 18th day of May, 2006.

(CORPORATE SEAL)

Ross E. Jeffries, Jv. Senior Vice President & Secretary

The Money Store, LLC

State of North Carolina County of Mecklenburg

SWQRN to before me this

__ day of <u>**///A**//___</u>, 2006.

(SEAL)

Notary Public for North Carolina
My Commission Expires: 12/6/2010

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

TMS ACQUISITION, LLC

(Surviving Limited Liability Company)

FILED

DEC 2 4 2002

STATE TREASURER

AND

THE MONEY STORE INC.

(Merged Corporation)

(Pursuant to N.J.S. 14A:10-4.1 and 42:2B-20)

DATED: December 20, 2002

The undersigned business entities, having adopted a plan of merger pursuant to N.J.S. 14A:10-1 and 42:2B-20 and pursuant to which The Money Store Inc., a New Jersey corporation, shall be merged with and into TMS Acquisition, LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company (the "Merger"), hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The name of the surviving limited liability company is TMS Acquisition, LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company (the "Surviving Company"). The name of the merged corporation is The Money Store Inc., a New Jersey corporation (the "Merged Corporation").
- 2. The Surviving Company and the Merged Corporation have executed an agreement and plan of merger (the "Plan"), pursuant to which the Merger will be effectuated, which Plan is annexed hereto as Exhibit A. The Plan is on file at the principal office of the Surviving Company, which is 1620 East Roseville Parkway, Roseville, California 95661. A copy of the Plan shall be furnished by the Surviving Company, on request and without cost, to any member of the Surviving Company or any shareholder of the Merged Corporation.
- 3. The dates of approval of the Plan by the shareholders of the Merged Corporation and the sole member of the Surviving Company are as follows:

Surviving Company:

September 30, 2002

Merged Corporation:

September 30, 2002

4. The number of shares of the Merged Corporation entitled to vote on the Plan was 100 shares of Common Stock and 575 shares of Cumulative Preferred Stock, Class A, voting as a separate class. The number of membership interests of the Surviving Company entitled to vote on the Plan was 100 Common Units. Neither business entity has any other class or series of stock or interests entitled to vote on the Plan.

15141/2 12/13/2002 1270277.07

- 5. (a) Approval of the Plan by the shareholders of the Merged Corporation was given without a meeting by written consent pursuant to N.J.S. 14A:5-6. The number of shares represented by the consent was 100 shares of Common Stock and 575 shares of Cumulative Preferred Stock, Class A. No shares of the Merged Corporation were voted against the Plan.
- (b) Approval of the Plan by the sole member of the Surviving Company was given without a meeting by written consent. The number of interests represented by the consent was 100 Common Units. No interests in the Surviving Company were voted against the Plan.
 - 6. The Merger shall become effective at 12:01 p.m. on December 31, 2002.

[Remainder of this page left intentionally blank.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned business entities has caused this certificate of merger to be executed on its behalf by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

THE MONEY STORE INC.

Title:

THOMAS J. WURTZ GENIOR VICE PRESIDENT/TREASURER

TMS ACQUISITION, LLC

Name:

Title:

THOMAS J. WURTZ LINGR VICE PRESIDENT/INFASURER Authorized Person

JAN. 2.2003, 4:20PM 26:4 78101 DIV OF REVENUE NJ

DEC 25.23 TELLS ON

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

FILED

DEC 3 0 2002

STATE TREASURER

TMS ACQUISITION, LLC

(Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 42:2B-13)

The undersigned limited liability company hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "Company") is TMS Acquisition, LLC.
- 2. Paragraph 1 of the Certificate of Formation of the Company shall be and hereby is amended to read as follows:
- "I. The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "Company") is 'The Money Store, LLC."
 - 3. The amendment herein shall become effective at 1:00 PM, E.S.T. on December 31, 2002.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment as an authorized person on the 20th day of December, 2002.

James F. Burr, Authorized Person

M600150730

NY 12534:99214.1

5 1194319 O 2291491

TRADEMARK REEL: 003343 FRAME: 0826

RECORDED: 07/07/2006